VINOD BHANUSHALI 1205/1206, ALEXANDRIA, SKYLINE OASIS, GHATKOPAR, MUMBAI-86

Date:28/08/2018

To,

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

To,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata-700001

Ref:ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED (Formerly Known as UTKAL SOAP PRODUCTS LTD)

Sub: Declaration u/r 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure "2".

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Vinod Bhanushali)

Encl: a/a

Cc:

ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED (Formerly Known as UTKAL SOAP PRODUCTS LTD) Flat NO.2, R.D. Shah Bldg, Shraddhanand Road Opp. Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West) Mumbai - 400086

ANNEXURE - 2 Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Name of the Target Company (TC) ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMIT			D (Formerly Van
	ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED (Formerly Known Vinod Bhanushali		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC with the acquirer		hali	
Whaterstone	NO		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
	The Culcattta Stock Excha	nge	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital the TC (**)
Refore the acquisition and a second second			4
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Vinod Bhanushali			
PAC: Rinku Vinod Bhanushali	516000	9.94	9.9
o) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/	533500	10.27	10.2
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.0
y voing rights (VK) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.0
) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
hat entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
oting rights in the T C (specify holding in each			
ategory)	0	0.00	
) Total (a+b+c+d)	1049500	20.21	20.2
		2022	20.2
etails of acquisition/sale			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
AC: Rinku Vinod Bhanushali	0	0.00	0.0
VPs apprised (call of call of	300000	3.66	3.60
VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
at entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
ting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
tegory) acquired/sold	0		
		0.00	0.00
Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	300000	3.66	3.66
ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights			
nod Bhanushali			
C: Rínku Vinod Bhanushali	516000	6.30	6.30
Shares encumbered with the acquirer	833500	10.17	10.17
VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	0.00	0.00
t entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
ing rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
egory) after acquisition	0	0.00	0.00
Total (a+b+c+d)	1349500	16.47	16.47
de of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market		20.47	10.47
blic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-			
sfer etc).	Pref	erential allotment	
e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt			
ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is			
licable		27/08/2018	
ity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 5,19,30,000/- divided into 51,93,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/-		
satu acquisition / sate	each		
	Rs. 8,19,30,000/- divided into 81,93,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/-		
ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after			
said acquisition / sale		each	
said acquisition / sale	Rs. 8,19,30,000/- divided i	each	ares of Re 107

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the company to the Stock
(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of

Place:

Date: